

AMENDMENTS TO LB 311

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM886)

Introduced by Heidemann, 1.

1 1. Purpose: To correct a fund source.

2 Amendment:

3 1. On page 6, line 25, strike "CASH" and insert
4 "GENERAL".

5 2. Purpose: To include the federal financial
6 participation adjustment contained in ARRA.

7 Amendment:

8 1. On page 16, line 8, strike "544,521,881" and
9 insert "479,681,184"; in line 11 strike "883,964,062" and insert
10 "948,804,759"; in line 19 strike "\$544,521,881" and insert
11 "\$479,681,184"; and in line 20 strike "\$883,964,062" and insert
12 "\$948,804,759".

13 2. On page 17, after line 11 insert:

14 "There is included in the Federal Fund estimate
15 \$64,840,697 for FY2008-09 to be received as authorized by ARRA, for
16 Title 5, Federal Medicaid Assistance Participation rate.".

17 3. Purpose: To include the federal financial
18 participation adjustment contained in ARRA.

19 Amendment:

20 1. On page 17, line 19, strike "218,973,140" and insert
21 "217,792,687"; strike line 21, show as stricken, and insert
22 "FEDERAL FUND est. 118,641,094 120,368,732".

1 2. On page 18, line 6, strike "\$218,973,140" and insert
2 "\$217,792,687" and strike "\$119,188,279", show as stricken, and
3 insert "\$120,368,732"; and after line 26 insert:

4 "There is included in the Federal Fund estimate
5 \$1,180,453 for FY2008-09 to be received as authorized by ARRA, for
6 Title 5, Adoption Assistance and Foster Care."